

CONSTITUTION COMMITTEE

Committee Responses to Preliminary Report Comments

Responder identification	Comments	Committee Response
<p>Patty Dahlke MN Delegate St. Anthony 491 pattydahlke@yahoo.com</p>	<p>Constitution and Bylaws Item # 10, Section 4 Paragraph 4: “or continued convention” was crossed out, but it still appears in the third column.</p>	<p>Thank you for your comment. We appreciate the time and effort you spent in reviewing the report. Since your comment reflects a typographical, grammatical, punctuation, or numerical change, the Committee has made the correction and will be reflected in the final Committee Report.</p>
<p>Erin Donnay MN Delegate St. Anthony 743 erin.donnay@gmail.com</p> <p><i>(Continued)</i></p>	<p>Page 1 - four (4) or five (5) columns fix comma in that paragraph change to redline.</p> <p>To that end, attached is the Committee’s recommended changes to the Articles of Incorporation and Constitution and Bylaws. The recommended changes to the Constitution and Bylaws are presented in four (4) sections consisting of four (4) or five (5) columns. The first column is used to identify the amendment, the second shows the current text, the third shows the changes in redline, the fourth shows the change if accepted by the delegates and the final column gives the Committee’s reason for the change.</p> <p>Page 1 - Link is broken to email committee.</p> <p>Pages 3-8 - top of page should read “proposed” Articles of Incorp.</p> <p>Page 9, top of page, last line - change to current Constitution & Bylaws - verify with Chris.</p> <p>Page 32, #31 - Local Court (initial caps).</p> <p>Page 33, #34 - add disability product - verify with Chris.</p>	<p>Thank you for your comments. We appreciate the time and effort you spent in reviewing the report. Since your comments reflect typographical, grammatical, punctuation, or numerical changes, the Committee has made the correction and will be reflected in the final Committee Report.</p>

Please see the final report of the Constitution Committee for complete information.

CONSTITUTION COMMITTEE

Committee Responses to Preliminary Report Comments

Responder identification	Comments	Committee Response
<i>(Continued)</i>	<p>Page 36, #40 - High Court Member Page 39, #44 - Chief Ranger's and President's Report...</p> <p>Page 42, #47 - initial cap Local Courts.</p> <p>Page 46, #51 - add: thirty (30).</p>	
<p>Julie Bries IA Delegate St. Francis 607 jbries8@gmail.com</p>	<p>In first paragraph capitalize Local Court. Example: Jurisdiction authorized officer or representative, any High Court or Local Court . . .</p> <p>Section 13, Paragraph 22, Item 40 (page 36 of 53) -- Change Trustee to Member. Example: as a High Court Member must . . .</p> <p>Section 20, Paragraph 1 Item 44. (page 39 of 53) -- Redline change was not added. Omit Court officers. Example: examine High Chief Ranger's and President's reports to recommend . . .</p> <p>Section 30. Item 47 (page 42 of 53) -- Capitalize Local Court. Example: State Holding Courts, and Local Courts.</p> <p>Section 65, New Bullet 7 Item 55. (page 49 of 53) -- Add "and" at the beginning. Example: and seven (7) . . .</p> <p>Section 72 Item 58 (page 49 of 53) -- Under reason, check who this is referencing—the member a Jurisdiction in attendance? Also, High Court Members do have a voice and vote.</p>	<p>Thank you for your comments. We appreciate the time and effort you spent in reviewing the report. Since your comments reflect typographical, grammatical, punctuation, or numerical changes, the Committee has made the correction and will be reflected in the final Committee Report.</p>

Please see the final report of the Constitution Committee for complete information.

CONSTITUTION COMMITTEE

Committee Responses to Preliminary Report Comments

Responder identification	Comments	Committee Response
<p>Dr. Jeff Koloze OH Delegate St. Joseph 1630 DrJeffKoloze@att.net</p> <p><i>(Continued)</i></p>	<p>Most of my comments concern grammar and diction matters. Since this comment field allows only 600 characters, I am sending multiple comments.</p> <p>Page 10: the words “or continued convention” (marked for deletion) remain in the last column.</p> <p>Page 19: first, the terminal punctuation is missing at the end of the words “name placed on the ballot”; second, the preposition and definite article are repeated (“of the of the”).</p> <p>Page 20: Since “Each” in “Each Lead Director shall serve a two (2) year” is an indefinite pronoun, the possessive pronouns to refer to it should be singular: “Each Lead Director shall serve a two (2) year term or until his or her successor..” The repetition of the nonsexist language can be avoided by using “Lead Directors” (a plural), which would justify the plural possessive pronoun “their”. Altering this to nonsexist language would be similar to that used on page 36 (“his/her office).</p> <p>Page 27: the term “criteria” in “Using September 30 of the year preceding the Order’s National Convention as criteria” is inaccurate. First, the Greek term is plural, and, if it is meant to refer to September 30, then it is erroneous because that is only one date. Would “standard” (an English equivalent of the Greek term, but singular) or “cut-off date” be more accurate?</p> <p>Page 29: The term “regarding” in the phrase “and regarding all financial” makes the reading difficult. Omitting that present participle would make the reading more mellifluous and the sense obvious.</p>	<p>Thank you for your comments. We appreciate the time and effort you spent in reviewing the report. Since your comments reflect typographical, grammatical, punctuation, or numerical changes, the Committee has made the correction and will be reflected in the final Committee Report.</p>

Please see the final report of the Constitution Committee for complete information.

CONSTITUTION COMMITTEE

Committee Responses to Preliminary Report Comments

Responder identification	Comments	Committee Response
<p><i>(Continued)</i></p> <p>Dr. Jeff Koloze OH Delegate St. Joseph 1630 DrJeffKoloze@att.net</p>	<p>Page 32: the words “any High Court or local court books, accounts, or other property in the member’s control or possession” at the end of the revision are redundant.</p> <p>Page 37: Deleting the comma and adding the coordinating conjunction “and” and the preposition “for” in the phrase “After the second ballot, each succeeding ballot” (to “After the second ballot and for each succeeding ballot”) would make the reading more mellifluous and the sense obvious.</p> <p>Page 39: the noun phrase “any time” should be used, not the adverb “anytime”.</p> <p>Page 45: Terminal punctuation is missing at the end of the words “reserves and other liabilities”.</p>	
<p>Greg Cass WI Delegate St. Mary 1763 gregcassjr@gmail.com</p>	<p>I have reviewed the Constitution Committee preliminary report and agree with all changes except for Section 95, Paragraph 2. I believe this puts the accepting court in a position of having to serve the new members with existing funds. Some consideration should be given to the accepting court for managing the additional members. The way this is written, there is no consideration for that. Please consider rewording to allow for accepting courts to be given financial consideration during merging of courts.</p>	<p>A Local Court receiving a new member has not been servicing the new member until such time as the new member transfers into the Local Court. Once the member joins the new Local Court, the new court will receive an additional member stipend going forward for “managing the new member”.</p>
<p>Carol Anders IL Delegate St. Procopius 443 cmanders444@yahoo.com</p> <p><i>(Continued)</i></p>	<p>#8 - says “Section 3, P. 15” and #35 says “Section 3, new paragraph 15.” An old and a new?</p> <p>#10 - states to delete “continued convention” but it is retained in column 4.</p> <p>#13 - is confusing because it says Section 13 all deleted but there are further changes to this section’s paragraphs in</p>	<p>Thank you for your comments. We appreciate the time and effort you spent in reviewing the report. Since your comments reflect typographical, grammatical, punctuation, or numerical changes, the Committee has made the correction and will be reflected in the final Committee Report.</p>

Please see the final report of the Constitution Committee for complete information.

CONSTITUTION COMMITTEE

Committee Responses to Preliminary Report Comments

Responder identification	Comments	Committee Response
<p><i>(Continued)</i></p> <p>Carol Anders IL Delegate St. Procopius 443 cmanders444@yahoo.com</p>	<p>#s 14, 23, 24, & 25. Perhaps it should say paragraphs 1-17 deleted?</p> <p>#15 - Second column says “Section 34, P. 2” but columns 3 & 4 say “Section 13, P. 23”.</p> <p>#27 - Second column says “Section 42” but columns 3 & 4 say “Section 81”.</p> <p>#33 - Says “Trustee.” Should it be “Trustees”?</p> <p>#34 - The words “disability product” have not been added in column 4.</p> <p>#33 & #37 - Both say “Section 3, P. 9” with different topics.</p> <p>#40 - Section 13, P. 22. Column still says “trustee” instead of “member”.</p> <p>#44 - Change in Column 3 is not stated in Column 4. “HCR’s & President’s reports”.</p> <p>#51 - The change to “thirty” & (30) is not stated in column 4.</p> <p>#55 - Is it a “new” bullet 7 or a change? The former words are stated in column 2.</p> <p>#56 & #60 - say “Section 68, P. 1” with different topics.</p>	
<p>Nancy Bechtold IL Delegate St. Procopius 443 nabech63@sbcglobal.net</p> <p><i>(Continued)</i></p>	<p>Amendment 2 why are we changing Article 9, Para. 1 & 2, if amendment 5 we are deleting Article 9, Para. 1-5?</p> <p>Amendment 10 “or continued convention” needs to be removed from the 4th column.</p> <p>Amendment 15 Headers for column 3 & 4 don’t match column 2.</p>	<p>Thank you for your comments. We appreciate the time and effort you spent in reviewing the report. Since your comments reflect typographical, grammatical, punctuation, or numerical changes, the Committee has made the correction and will be reflected in the final Committee Report</p>

Please see the final report of the Constitution Committee for complete information.

CONSTITUTION COMMITTEE

Committee Responses to Preliminary Report Comments

Responder identification	Comments	Committee Response
<p><i>(Continued)</i></p> <p>Nancy Bechtold IL Delegate St. Procopius 443 nabech63@sbcglobal.net</p>	<p>Amendment 20 Section 41 & Amendment 20 Section 42, is Amendment number 20 used twice?</p> <p>Amendment 27 Headers for column 3 & 4 don't match column 2.</p> <p>Amendment 34 "disability product" needs to be added to column 4.</p> <p>Amendment 40 column 4 needs to remove Trustee & add Member. I still have a few more comments so will try & submit an additional form.</p> <p>Amendment 44 column 4 remove Court officers', add Chief Rangers and President's.</p> <p>Amendment 51 column 4 add thirty and parentheses around 30.</p> <p>Amendment 55 is this a change to Bullet 7, not New since that is something in column 2?</p> <p>Amendment 56 & Amendment 60 both have the same headers, Section 68 Para. 1 but talk about different items, should one be a different header?</p> <p>Thank you for your time and let me know if you have any questions. I submitted comment form 1 previous and ran out of room, I hope you received it.</p>	

Please see the final report of the Constitution Committee for complete information.